
Control Number: 52299 

Item Number: 1140 



City of AM 10: , 

Boerne 
P.O. Box 1677 • 447 N. Main 

Boerne, Texas 78006 

October 28, 2021 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

Re: Critical Loads for City of Boerne 

To Whom It May Concern, 

Senate Bill 3 (SB3), a new state law, includes a requirement for water/wastewater utilities to submit 

critical load information to their electric provider, the Public Utility Commission of Texas (PUCT), the Texas 

Department of Emergency Management (TDEM), and the local County Office of Emergency Management 

by November 1, each year. Perthis requirement, the City of Boerne Utilities Department, hereby submits 

the following water/ wastewater accounts as critical loads to the Public Utility Commission of Texas. 

Facility Type 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Facility Name 

Water Treatment Plant (WTP) & 

Pump Station 

Buckskin Potable Water Storage 

Tank & Pump Station 

Water Well #1 

Water Well #2 

Water Well #4 

Water Well #6 

Water Well #9 

Physical Address 

106 Ranger Creek Rd. 

108 Buckskin Dr. 

1 Main Plaza 

1 Main Plaza 

900 N. School St. 

312 Esser Rd. 

FM 1376 

Coordinates 

29.815309/-98.774323 

29.758102/-98.698904 

29.79353103/-98.73352548 

29.79353905/-98.73358908 

29.80627813/-98.73904585 

29.79242152/-98.71624251 

29.8146686/-98.73686863 

(830) 249-9511 , (830) 249-9264 fax • www.boerne-tx.gov 



Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Water 

Wastewater 

Wastewater 

Wastewater 

Wastewater 

Wastewater 

Wastewater 

Wastewater 

Wastewater 

Wastewater 

Wastewater 

Reclaimed 

Water 

Reclaimed 

Water 

Water Well #10 

Water Well #11 

Water Well #13 

Water Well #14 

Highland Potable Water Storage 

Tank 

Miller Springs Potable Water 

Storage Tank 

Menger Springs Potable Water 

Storage Tank 

(D) Esperanza Potable Pump Station 

(E) Esperanza Potable Water Storage 

Tank 

(G) Esperanza Pressure Plane 2 

Potable Water Storage Tank 

Wastewater Treatment Plant 

Wastewater Treatment & Recycling 

Center 

Deer Creek Sewer Lift Station 

Enterprise Sewer Lift Station 

Esperanza Sewer Lift Station 

Meadowlands Sewer Lift Station 

School Sewer Lift Station 

Southglen Sewer Lift Station 

Sutter Mills Sewer Lift Station 

Winding River Sewer Lift Station 

(A) Esperanza Reclaimed Water 

Elevated Storage Tank 

(B) Esperanza Reclaimed Water 

Storage Tank 

106 City Park Rd. 

136 N. City Park Rd. 

275 City Park Rd. 

295 City Park Rd. 

494 W. Highland Dr. 

139 Miller Springs 

320 Menger Springs 

Esperanza Blvd., see 

Exhibit 3 

Esperanza Blvd., see 

Exhibit 3 

Street not constructed, 

see Exhibit 4 

350 S. Esser Rd. 

41 Old San Antonio Rd. 

268 Deer Creek Dr. 

30875 IH-10 W. 

101 Esperanza Blvd. 

119 Old San Antonio Rd. 

2 Scenic Loop Rd. 

109 Ranch Dr. 

120 Sutter Mills 

246 Winding River 

107 Tall Chief, see 

Exhibit 1 

Street not constructed, 

see Exhibit 2 

29.78687806/-98.71375405 

29.78260033/-98.70886039 

29.78204313/-98.70350612 

29.77816919/-98.69619619 

29.784521/-98.737414 

29.757403/-98.737227 

29.765166/-98.729978 

29.814330/-98.685625 

29.814667/-98.685434 

29.816609/-98.682676 

29.79055556/-98.71583333 

29.772953/-98.713490 

29.801055/-98.708604 

29.746908/-98.698397 

29.787642/-98.691492 

29.767414/-98.710783 

29.756536/-98.70372 

29.758951/-98.684035 

29.746068/-98.707058 

29.776775/-98.690149 

29.797314/-98.691447 

29.8091080/-98.693618 



Reclaimed 

Water 

Reclaimed 

Water 

(C) Esperanza Reclaimed Water 

Pump Station 

(F) Esperanza Pressure Plane 2 

Reclaimed Water Storage Tank 

Street not constructed, 

see Exhibit 2 

Street not constructed, 

see Exhibit 4 

29.8087730/-98.693796 

29.816452/-98.682687 

The emergency contact information for the City of Boerne Utilities Department is listed below: 

Contact Name: Terry Nolan 

Contact Person Title: Utilities Operations Administrator 

Contact Phone: 210-268-9335 

Contact Email: tnolan@boerne-tx.gov 

Utility Mailing Address: 

City of Boerne 

447 N. Main St. 

Boerne, TX 78006 

Sincerely, 

Crystal Barrera 

Utilities Regulatory Services Administrator 



Exhibit 1 
(A) Esperanza Reclaimed Water Elevated 
Storage Tank 

N 

i 



Exhibit 2 
(B) Esperanza Reclaimed Water Storage 
Tank 
(C) Esperanza Reclaimed Water Pump 
Station 

yif 



T 

U 
·.it4 

Y 

r 

i,1 

.t 

Google Eart 600 ft 



Exhibit 4 
(F) Esperanza Pressure Plane 2 Reclaimed 
Water Storage Tank 
(G) Esperanza Pressure Plane 2 Potable 
Water Storage Tank 

t 

f 

f 

12?~ 

...G 


