

Control Number: 52299

Item Number: 1140



2021 NOV -3 AN 10: 03

P.O. Box 1677 • 447 N. Main Boerne, Texas 78006

October 28, 2021

Public Utility Commission of Texas P.O. Box 13326 Austin, TX 78711-3326

Re: Critical Loads for City of Boerne

To Whom It May Concern,

Senate Bill 3 (SB3), a new state law, includes a requirement for water/wastewater utilities to submit critical load information to their electric provider, the Public Utility Commission of Texas (PUCT), the Texas Department of Emergency Management (TDEM), and the local County Office of Emergency Management by November 1, each year. Per this requirement, the City of Boerne Utilities Department, hereby submits the following water / wastewater accounts as critical loads to the Public Utility Commission of Texas.

Facility Type	Facility Name	Physical Address	Coordinates
Water	Water Treatment Plant (WTP) &	106 Ranger Creek Rd.	29.815309/-98.774323
	Pump Station		
Water	Buckskin Potable Water Storage	108 Buckskin Dr.	29.758102/-98.698904
	Tank & Pump Station		
Water	Water Well #1	1 Main Plaza	29.79353103/-98.73352548
Water	Water Well #2	1 Main Plaza	29.79353905/-98.73358908
Water	Water Well #4	900 N. School St.	29.80627813/-98.73904585
Water	Water Well #6	312 Esser Rd.	29.79242152/-98.71624251
Water	Water Well #9	FM 1376	29.8146686/-98.73686863

Water	Water Well #10	106 City Park Rd.	29.78687806/-98.71375405
Water	Water Well #11	136 N. City Park Rd.	29.78260033/-98.70886039
Water	Water Well #13	275 City Park Rd.	29.78204313/-98.70350612
Water	Water Well #14	295 City Park Rd.	29.77816919/-98.69619619
Water	Highland Potable Water Storage	494 W. Highland Dr.	29.784521/-98.737414
	Tank		
Water	Miller Springs Potable Water	139 Miller Springs	29.757403/-98.737227
	Storage Tank		
Water	Menger Springs Potable Water	320 Menger Springs	29.765166/-98.729978
	Storage Tank		
Water	(D) Esperanza Potable Pump Station	Esperanza Blvd., see	29.814330/-98.685625
		Exhibit 3	
Water	(E) Esperanza Potable Water Storage	Esperanza Blvd., see	29.814667/-98.685434
	Tank	Exhibit 3	
Water	(G) Esperanza Pressure Plane 2	Street not constructed,	29.816609/-98.682676
	Potable Water Storage Tank	see Exhibit 4	
Wastewater	Wastewater Treatment Plant	350 S. Esser Rd.	29.79055556/-98.71583333
Wastewater	Wastewater Treatment & Recycling	41 Old San Antonio Rd.	29.772953/-98.713490
	Center	,	
Wastewater	Deer Creek Sewer Lift Station	268 Deer Creek Dr.	29.801055/-98.708604
Wastewater	Enterprise Sewer Lift Station	30875 IH-10 W.	29.746908/-98.698397
Wastewater	Esperanza Sewer Lift Station	101 Esperanza Blvd.	29.787642/-98.691492
Wastewater	Meadowlands Sewer Lift Station	119 Old San Antonio Rd.	29.767414/-98.710783
Wastewater	School Sewer Lift Station	2 Scenic Loop Rd.	29.756536/-98.70372
Wastewater	Southglen Sewer Lift Station	109 Ranch Dr.	29.758951/-98.684035
Wastewater	Sutter Mills Sewer Lift Station	120 Sutter Mills	29.746068/-98.707058
Wastewater	Winding River Sewer Lift Station	246 Winding River	29.776775/-98.690149
Reclaimed	(A) Esperanza Reclaimed Water	107 Tall Chief, see	29.797314/-98.691447
Water	Elevated Storage Tank	Exhibit 1	
Reclaimed	(B) Esperanza Reclaimed Water	Street not constructed,	29.8091080/-98.693618
Water	Storage Tank	see Exhibit 2	

Reclaimed (C) Esperanza Reclaimed Water Street not constructed, 29.8087730/-98.693796

Water Pump Station see Exhibit 2

Reclaimed (F) Esperanza Pressure Plane 2 Street not constructed, 29.816452/-98.682687

Water Reclaimed Water Storage Tank see Exhibit 4

The emergency contact information for the City of Boerne Utilities Department is listed below:

Contact Name: Terry Nolan

Contact Person Title: Utilities Operations Administrator

Contact Phone: 210-268-9335

Contact Email: tnolan@boerne-tx.gov

Utility Mailing Address:

City of Boerne

447 N. Main St.

Boerne, TX 78006

Sincerely,

Crystal Barrera

Utilities Regulatory Services Administrator

ruptal Barrera







